20/9/1750 Jenkin John of Colwinston died intestate

Inventory

Imprimis

his wearing apparel

9 cows

2 yearling steers, 2 yearling heifers, 1 yearling bull

1 steer of three years old, 2 steers and 1 heifer of two years old
4 calves

1 mare and 1 colt

1 yearling colt

25 sheep

15 lambs

1 sow and 5 little pigs

3h acres of barley and beans

8
2
5

acres of hay
acres of hay

acres of hay mowed

in the dairy

3
1

casks of butter weight 120 pound

other cask of butter valued at

cheese at

in the upper roan

1

feather bed and bedclothes, bolster and 2 pillows,

bedstead and curtains

S N

round table, 3 dressers, 4 chairs, 3 stools

square table, 2 boxes, 1 footstool

dripping pan, 1 grab, 2 spits, 2 andirons, a pairof tongs and a slice,
flesh fork, 1 iron box, 2 toasters, 1 bakestone, 1 hanging iron

brass kettle, 1 small brass pan.

brass pot, 1 brass skillet, 2 iron pots, 1 iron marmet

12 pewter platters, 16 pewter plates, 2 candlesticks

sub total carried forward

(D continued on next page

00.15.00
21.00.00.
06.05.00
07.10.00
01.10.00
03.00.00.
01.10.00
06.05.00
01.06.03
01.12.00
03.10.00
03.09.04
02.10.00
01.05.00

05.05.00
00.15.00
02.10.00

02.10.00
01.00.00.
00.06.00.

00.10.00

00.05.00

00.10.00

£75.01s.07d



Inventory continued 20/9/1750 Jenkin John of Colwinston
brought forward £75.01s.07d

in the lower room

1 feather bed and bolster, 1 pillow, 1 bedstead, curtains and bedclothes
1 coarse sheet, 1 fine sheet,2 tablecloths,1 pillowcase, 3 chairs, 1 grate,
2 cases with drawers, 1 chest, 1 settle, 1 round table, 2 boxes 03.10.00

in the chamber above the upper rocm

2 feather beds and bedclothes, 2 bolsters, 2 bedsteads, 1 square table
1 grist, 1 old coffer, seme old ironand 4 joint stools 03.00.00

in the barn

1 wheel, 1 wain, 1 churn, 5 cheese vats, 1 barrel 01.05.00

sum total is £82.16s.07d
Appraisers
not named signed the mark of Ann John
Admon bond made by Anne John , widow of Colwinston and John Jones ,glover ,

of Cowbridge

before William Harris surrogate












