Inventory	
Imprimis	
his wearing apparel	00.15.00
9 cows	21.00.00.
2 yearling steers, 2 yearling heifers, 1 yearling bull	06.05.00
1 steer of three years old, 2 steers and 1 heifer of two years old	07.10.00
4 calves	01.10.00
1 mare and 1 colt	03.00.00.
1 yearling colt	01.10.00
25 sheep	06.05.00
15 lambs	01.06.03
1 sow and 5 little pigs	01.12.00
3½ acres of barley and beans	03.10.00
8 acres of hay	03.09.04
2 acres of hay	02.10.00
5 acres of hay mowed	01.05.00
in the dairy	
3 casks of butter weight 120 pound	05.05.00
l other cask of butter valued at	00.15.00
cheese at	02.10.00
in the upper room	
1 feather bed and bedclothes, bolster and 2 pillows,	
bedstead and curtains	02.10.00
1 round table, 3 dressers, 4 chairs, 3 stools	
1 square table, 2 boxes, 1 footstool	01.00.00.
1 dripping pan, 1 grab, 2 spits, 2 andirons, a pairof tongs and a slice,	
1 flesh fork, 1 iron box, 2 toasters, 1 bakestone, 1 hanging iron	00.06.00.
1 brass kettle, 1 small brass pan.	00.10.00
1 brass pot, 1 brass skillet, 2 iron pots, 1 iron marmet	00.05.00
12 pewter platters, 16 pewter plates, 2 candlesticks	00.10.00

20/9/1750 Jenkin John of Colwinston died intestate

sub total carried forward £75.01s.07d

brought forward £75.01s.07d

in the lower room

1 feather bed and bolster, 1 pillow, 1 bedstead, curtains and bedclothes

1 coarse sheet, 1 fine sheet, 2 tablecloths, 1 pillowcase, 3 chairs, 1 grate,

2 cases with drawers, 1 chest, 1 settle, 1 round table, 2 boxes 03.10.00 in the chamber above the upper room

2 feather beds and bedclothes, 2 bolsters, 2 bedsteads, 1 square table

l grist, l old coffer, some old ironand 4 joint stools

in the barn

1 wheel, 1 wain, 1 churn, 5 cheese vats, 1 barrel

01.05.00

03.00.00

sum total is £82.16s.07d

Appraisers

not named signed the mark of Ann John

Admon bond made by Anne John , widow of Colwinston and John Jones ,glover , of Cowbridge

before William Harris surrogate

An Invontary of the Goods and Chat & of Son kin John of the barish of Colomo fono in the Country of Glamonga and Diorefir of Landa forwassed selebited into the Consistory Court of Landaf by Ann John widow the Blist of the Said Downsond the 20 . day of Upplimber 1750. followell that is to say. The downard waring Apparel value at 15:

Time lows at 21 3.

Two warling Shores two warling - 6.5.

Wifin tow yearling Bule at

One I have there wards two Shores my 10: Sour Calers at One man of lott at 3: On warling lolt at Twenty - five Short at Fiften Lambs at 1: 6: 3 On Sow & five hith Figs at 1: 12: . The And & ahalf of Bashy of Bray 3: 10 -Eight Arms of Hay at Two Aros of Hay at Five Aros of Hay mowed at Inthe Dairy throw lastes of Butter w. 120 } 5: 5: One other lask of Booker walnud at -: 15: In the upper Boom One foother 350 & - 30 2: 10. and Curtains at One-round Table 3 Desfore & Chair 3 - 1 Shoots, on Squar Table two Bons & - 1 on Instal at On Driffing fan, on grab, two Spiks tho Andiron a pair of Jongs & Shir on -: 6.

Hosh fork on Jon Box two Joas bes on Babos tom & on Hanging from at Ow brafs Stothe & a small brafs Lan at on brafs Sott on brafs Skillett, two Sront. Two los practor platons, il power plates }-: 10: 3 dick & booland b shirks at

in prostructual on 175. futhe low Roam Ow pother Bod Boliba ons pillow Body Lind of Custain it toda Cloubly ow to what show for how 3: 10 Chairs ow frak, two lass with Drawy on this on Sottle on round Table 4 two Bows at the In the Chambr above the upper Room two -- ? Walker Bods & Bolloally to Bolston hoo Toods bods, on squar Jable on 3:guist on old Copie with vone old Sion In the Barn, one whole One Wing, one Chum five Chos Vabs, & a Barrelas 5 The work of Am John Farly Ehilitant

INOW all Men by these presents that We anne solm of parish of Coloriston, in the County of Glamorgan be, dons, and since John Jones of the Sound of Corobridge in the County of glamorgan afores. Glover are become bound unto the hight New Hather in God outerd by divine permission, Lord Bishop of Landaf in the sum of me hundred pounds of good on bis lawful Money of goat to Bain, to be parteur to the land pounds of good on his lawful Money of goat to Bain, to be parteur to the land of the hope outselves and lather of winding and severally for the whole one from the land of the sum of somety, and severally for the whole one from the sum of somety of somety, and severally for the whole one from the sum of sont sont such that if the above bouten of the ONCUTION of this Obligation is such that if the above bouten All TUTUUIUS of this vocious administration of fell and singular the goods, Mattles and Credits of Senkin John late of the parish of tolioinstone aforoxaid, in the County of flamorgan and Fiorose of Landoff decoased. do muche or fause to be made, a true and perfect Inventary of all and singular goldoods that less gedits of the said Deceased w. have or shall come to the Hands of possession or I poroledge of the said anne John of persons for her and he same so made do establishe or fause to be ephibited into the liegistry of the said to made fourth of Landaff at or before the Sworting Day of Jered library for interference on weing and the same Goods the ties of the said Deceased at the sime of her and for which at any Time after shall come to the hands possession of the said anne to the hands of the said anne to the said ann fightersion of any other person or persons for her do well and knuly and fuster laccording to Law, and further do make or fears to be made a hue and fuster described and further do make or fears to be made a hue Day of fintender which will be in the year 1001 and all the Restand Residue of the said Goods pattles and redits which shall be found remaining upon the baid Administration accompt the same being first examined and allowed of person or persons respectively as the said subjectly his Device or Sentence pursua to the hue Intent and meaning of an act of farliam; sinished an act for the shall appear and fast will and Testament was made by the said Delease making heads to have in approved of accordingly if the said anne doing making heads to have in approved of accordingly if the said anne doing being therefore he said anne doing the facility of the said anne doing the field and the said anne doing the field and the said anne doing the field and the said anne doing the field anne do separation of accordingly if the said anne doing being therefore he said anne doing the field anne do separation of accordingly if the said anne doing the said and the said anne doing the said and the sa - being thereunto lafull required, Do render and deliver the said Letters of administration / approbation of such Sestamone being first had and made into the said fourt offen this odligation to be void and of no Effect or else to remain in full force and Tolher livered in the Thomakof anne John The above named anno John widow was sworm well and faithfully to Administer & & to fritte of the Lowentary the mark of John I I Imes William Harris Turrogale